inmate Popula'iidn

Current inmate Population

Selected Biiling Agencies: All
Gender: Male and Female | Show Juveniles: Yes

Inmate Name Fileld
Armstrong. Derrick 893209
Scott

Bobo, Tyler Rashaad 076904
Brown, Cody Scott 460803

Burford, Ellen Patrick 766407
442306

a To

Cummings, Martinez 013608
Daryinetrius

Curry, Willle Lee 412705

Dancy, John Thomas 100109

Davis, Deltrich 445410
Demon

Davis, Jerome 076235

Dickerson, Jeffery 010509

Allen

A/SIR
43/MiC

22/MIA

28/MIC

75/FIC
51/M/A

26/MIA

32MIA

22imic
39/MIA

28/MIA

51MIC

Arresting Agency
Tate County Sheriff's Office

Senatobia Police Department

Tate County Sheriff's Cffice

Senatobla Police Department

Tate County Sheriff's Office

Senatobia Police Department

Tate County Sheriff's Cffice

Book in Date/Time
10/25/2016 13:55:22

08/27/2019 16:41:35

10/26/2018 19:15:43

08/27/2019 17:34:50
11/15/2018 23:35:10

07/30/2019 12:08:31

03/29/2019 09:11:23

11/07/2019 16:12:23
06/20/2019 15:50:57

08/26/2019 13:06:56

01/25/2018 14:13:48

Court
MDOC

Desoto County
Circuit Court
Circuit Court
Circuit Court
Circuit Court

Senatobia
Municipal/Circuit

Senatobia Municipal

Senatobia Municipa!

Circuit Court

Circuilt Court
Justice/Circuit
Circuit Court

Senatobia
Municipal/Circuit

Senatobia
Municipal/Circuit

Justice/Circuit
Circuit Court

Justice
Other Agency
Circuit Court

Justice
Justice
Justice
MDOC

Days
1119

83

a8

83

111
234
1

151

84

652

Location

State Building >
Rm.3

Pod 214

Pod 204

Pod 129
Pod 11

Pod 102

Pod 212
Pod 112>C

Pod 202

State Building >
Rm. 1

Charges

Purchase,Possession, Transfer or
Distribution of Chemical with intent

toManufacture

Foreign Warrant,Fugitive;Holding

Probation Violation
Capital Murder
Conspiracy

Violation of Non-Adjudication Order
DU} - Third or Subsequent Conviction

No Seatbelt
Speeding on Local Highways;

establishment of speed limit by local

authorities
Probation Violation

Indecent Exposure
Indecent Exposure
Contempt of Drug Court
Burglary - All but Dwefling

Petit Larceny; Personal Property of

Another ($500 or less)

Controlled Substance Violations

Contrelled Substance-Sel!, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With intent to Sell

PW - First Offense DU

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Hoiding

Habitual Offenders Sentenced to
Maximum Term of Imprisonment

License Plate; switched

Motor Vehicle Viclation - No License

No Insurance

Burglary - All but Dwefling
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Bond
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$75.00
$168.00

$0.00

$5000.00
$5000.00
$0.00

$5500.00

$500.00

$5000.00
$35000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Inmate Populatidi’i

inmate Name Fiteld
Edwards, 827603

Quadrarious Marglus

Elkins, Jesse Daniel 045408
Garth, Alponzo 873107

Cortez

Guy. Gregory Eugene 371103

Hail, Ahmad Rashad 833110

Hammond, Ricky 425106

DeAngelo

Hamrlison, Mark 691401

Stewart

Hickey, Timothy Atlen 414407

Hubbard, Danny 927403

Hunter, Jeffrey Ray 108605

Jackson, George 329610
h n,Jonathan 777009

Harold

Kimmons, Detrick 361011

Rashun

Latimer , McKenzie 364907

Flanigan

ASIR
25/MA

32imic
46/M/A

31/MIA

39/M/A

51/M/A

60/MIC

28/M/C
ATIMIA

57IMIC
41M/A

32mvic

23/M/A

23/FIC

Arresting Agency
MBOC

Tate County Sheriff's Office

MDCC

Tate County Sheriff's Office

MDOC
Senatobla Police Department

Tate County Sheriff's Office

Book In Date/Time
03/29/2019 14:42:07

09/06/2019 11:21:17
08/05/2016 07:41:29

03/29/2019 14:58:13

03/29/2019 15:15:27

10/30/2019 18:24:25

08/31/2017 14:37:35

11/14/2019 16:39:05
07/20/2018 14:41:21

05/29/2019 12:02:36
12/06/2018 00:52:31

11/14/2019 21:19:58

1107/2019 17:27:24

10/06/2018 22:00:50

Court
MDOC

MDOC
MDOC

MDOC

MDOC

MDOC

MDOC

MDOC

Circuit Court
Justice/Circuit

Circuit Court
Circuit Court

Circuit Court

Senatobia
Municipal/Circult

Chancery Court
Justice

Justice/Circuit
Justice/Circuit

Justice/Circuit

Justice/Circuit
MDOC
Justice/Circuit

Senatobia Municipal
Circuit Court
Circuit Court
Circuit Court

Days
234

73
1200

234

19

809

486

173
347

11

408

Location

State Bullding >
Rm. €

Pod 214

State Building >
Rm. 13

State Building >
Rm.7

State Buiiding >
Rm. 11

State Buliding >
Rm. 10

Pod 102

Pod 212

State Building >
Rm. 12

Pod 214
Pod112>D

Pod 212

Male Lockdown
108 > 106

Pod 129

Charges

Controfled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Selt

Probation Violation

Controlled Substance: llfegal
Possession

Controfled Substance: Sale of
Paraphrenalia/ deliver, sale, possess
with intent

Conspiracy

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With intent to Sell

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Seii

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Seli

Exploitation of Children

Touching Child for Lustful Purposes;
Gratification; Molesting

Contempt of Drug Court

Controlled Substance: llilegal
Possession

Contempt of Court / Failure to Appear

Felon In Possession of a Firearm
Contempt of Court / Failure to Appear
Controlled Substance Violations

Controlled Substance Violations

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell

Controlled/counterfeit Substance:
False Representation

Felon In Possession of a Firearm
Parole Violation

Bond Surrender

Burglary - Al but Dwelling
Capital Murder
Conspiracy

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
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Bond

$0.00

50.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
50.00

$0.00
$5000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$100000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Inmate Population
Inmate Narme

Latimer. Thomas
Newton

Lockhart, Coby

Mackin, Timothy
Scott

Manuel, Jimmy
Darrell

Marshalt | akevan
Deshaune

McCullar, Courtney

Marie

MciKinney, Carl Lee

McMahon
Christopher

Minor, Otis Ravell

Mooney, James
Robert

Fileld
420806

090309

326112

880403

090012

405809

565609

604210

696908

346807

Neely, Katrina Evelte 441002
Pounds , Christopher 773807

Michae!

Pugh. James David

259403

AISIR
25Mic

38/MIA

39/MIO

41Mic

ZTIMIA

34/FIC

20/M1A

42{MIA

33/M/A

35/MIC

35/FIA

32maic

46/M/C

Arresting Agency
Tate County Sheriff's Office

Senatobia Police Department

MDOC

Tate County Sheriff's Office

MBOC

Senatobia Police Department

Tate County Sherlff's Office

Book in Date/Time
07M12/2019 15:46:59

1111712019 00:39:53

09/09/2019 18:28:33

10/02/2019 14:35:43

10/16/2019 14:14:09

11/13/2019 20:09:19

09/09/2019 18:27:28

12/22/2015 13:16:19

09/13/2019 16:56:29

09/19/2019 16:27:08

10/25/2019 11:35:02

09/04/2019 10:42:29

12/14/2018 18:25:05

Court
Circuit Court

Circuit Court

Circuit Court
Circuit Court
Circuit Court
Circuit Court

Circuit Court
Circuit Court
Circuit Court
Senatoblia Municipal

Senatobia Municipal
Senatobia Municipal
Senatobia Municipal

Justice/Circuit

Chancery Court
Circuit Court
Justice/Circuit
Justice

MDOC

MDOC

Senatobia
Municipal/Circuit

MDOC
Circuit Court

Circuit Court

Justice

Justice/Clrcuit
Circuit Court

Days
129

70

47

a3

70

1427

66

60

24
75

339

Location

Pod 212

Booking 2

State Building >
Rm. 14

Pod 212

Pod 129

State Building >
Rm. 4

State Building >

Rm. 8
Pod 101

Pod 214
Pod 129

Pod 202

Pod 204

Charges
Burgiary - All but Dwelling

Burglary; Inhabited Dwelling House,
Whether Armed or Not,
WhetherOccupied or Not

Conspiracy
Felon in Possession of a Firearm
Feton in Possession of a Firearm

Habitual Offenders Sentenced to
Maximum Term of iImprisonment

Larceny - Grand
Larceny - Petit
Receiving Stolen Property

Possession of Open Container
(Senatobia City Ordinance)

Possession Of Paraphernalia

Profanity/drunkenness in Public Place

Trespass, Willful

Credit Cards; use of credit numbers or

other device to obtain credit, good,
or services

Contempt of Court for Fatlure to
Comply With Court Order of Support

Contempt of Court / Failure to Appear

Controlied Substance: litegal
Possession

Disturbance of Eamily; abusive
language

Burglary; Inhabited Dwelling House,
Whether Armed or Net,
WhetherOccupied or Not

Controlied Substance: lllegal
Possession

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,

Distribute, Possess With intent to Sell

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding

Violation of Post Release Supervision

Contempt of Court / Failure to Appear

Disturbance of Family; abusive
janguage

Larceny - Grand

Felon In Possession of a Firearm
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Bond

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$5000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$500.00

$10000.00
$5000.00

inmate Population
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inmate Popufation

Inmate Name Fileld

Roberts , Melody Ann 940105
Roper, Paul Eric 097808

Sartin, Jehnathan 109304

Shane

Simmons, Gregory 725411

Matthew

Smathers, Dustin

Wayne

436303

569310
893302

Smith, Pauf Lafrane
Spencer, Reno
Maguei

Starks, James
Richard

077109

Tippins, 8ill Dwayne 343507

Washington, Antonio 668503
Ledarrius

Washington, Mark 074402
Christopher

Wilkinson rles 692208
Daniel

Windsor, Keith Alan 655411

A/S/R Arresting Agernicy

43fFIC Tate County Sheriff's Office
34/MIC  Senatobia Pofice Department

30/FIC

33/miC

Tate County Sheriff's Office

48/M/C
41/MA

38/IMIC

58/M/C Senatobia Police Department

28/MIA  Tate County Sheriff's Office

S50/MIA
33/MIC

38IC  Mississippi Highway Patrol

Book In Date/Time
11/07/2019 16:19:04
06/18/2018 07:21:55

T115/2012 02:40:42

10/30/2019 19:38:09

05/01/2019 01:41:47

10/11/2019 09:31:12
05/01/2018 13:22:55

11/14/2019 12:09:31

03/05/2019 15:37:42

08/14/2019 13:43:02

11/12/2019 11:09:53

08/2212019 16:32:43

01/29/2019 09:40:08

Court

Circuit Court

Circuit Court
Senatobia Municipal
Senatobia Municipal
Senatobia Municipal

Justice/Circuit
Senatobia Municipal
Senatobia Municipal
Other Agency

Senatobia
Municipal/Circuit

Senatobia Municipal

Hernande Municipal

Justice

Justice/Circuit
Circuit Court
MDOC

Circuit Court

Senatobia
Municipal/Circuit

Justice

Other Agency
Justice/Clrcuit
Circuit Court

Justice/Circuit

Justice

Justice

Justice/Clrcuit
Justice

Justice

Days
1
153

19

201

38
566

258

96

88

293

Location
Pod 129
Pod 204

Pod 102

Pod 204

Pod 101

Pod 214

State Building >
Rm. 9

Pod 102
Pod 101

Pod 202

Pod 212
Pod 102

Pod 101

Charges

Contempt of Drug Court

Bond Surrender

Controlled Substance Violations
Disorderly conduct;fafiure to comply

False information or Identification to
law enforcement officer

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Receiving Stolen Property
Shoplifting

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding

Statutory Rape; vic under 14 yoa and
25 month younger not spouse

Aggravated Domestic Violence

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Contempt of Court / Faliure to Appear

Receiving Stolen Property
Probation Violation

Controlied Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Ristribute, Possess With intent to Sell

Failure to Register Under Sex
Offender Registration Law Penalties
andEnforcement

DUI - Third or Subsequent Conviction

False Information or identification to
law enforcement officer

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Recelving Stolfen Property
Contempt of Drug Court

Sexual Battery

Careless Driving

Driving with Suspendedirevoked
Driver's License

DU - Third or Subsequent Conviction
No Insurance

Speeding on Local Highways;
establishment of speed limit by local
authorities
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Bond
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$12000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$250000.00
$10000.00

$0.00
$1355.00

$5000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25000.00

$30000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$25000.00
$0.00

$100000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$20000.00
$0.00
$0.00

Inmate Population
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Inrmate Popu!atién
Inmate Name Fileld A/S/IR  Arresting Agency Book In Date/Time  Court

Wink, Daires Narjie 211703 24/M/A Coldwater Police Department 10/14/2019 07:15:33 Coldwater
Municipal/Circuit

Desoto County

Coldwater
Municipal/Circuit

Total Inmates: 52

Days
35

Location
Pod 204

Charges

Felon In Possession of a Firearm

Forelgn Warrant;Fugitive;Holding

Possession of Stolen Firearm

Page 50f &
Bond
$25000.00

$0.00
$25000.00

Inmate Population Printed: 11/17/2019 6:18:30 AM
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