RECEIVED TATE CO. CIRCUIT GLERK

NOV 18 2019

Current Inmate Population

Selected Billing Agencies: All Gender: Male and Female | Show Juveniles: Yes

Gender: Male	and F	emai	e Show Juveniles	s: Yes			By		
Inmate Name	FileId	A/S/R	Arresting Agency	Book In Date/Time	Court	Days	Location	Charges	Bond
Armstrong, Derrick Scott	893209	43/M/C	Tate County Sheriff's Office	10/25/2016 13:55:22	MDOC	1119	State Building > Rm. 3	Purchase,Possession,Transfer or Distribution of Chemical with Intent toManufacture	\$0.00
Bobo, Tyler Rashaad	076904	22/M/A		08/27/2019 16:41:35	Desoto County	83	Pod 214	Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Probation Violation	\$0.00
Brown, Cody Scott	460803	28/M/C		10/26/2018 19:15:43	Circuit Court	388	Pod 204	Capital Murder	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Conspiracy	\$0.00
Burford, Ellen Patrick	766407	75/F/C		08/27/2019 17:34:50	Circuit Court	83	Pod 129	Violation of Non-Adjudication Order	\$0.00
Caldwell, Tommy	442306	51/M/A	Senatobia Police Department	11/15/2019 23:35:10	Senatobia Municipal/Circuit	3	Pod 101	DUI - Third or Subsequent Conviction	\$0.00
					Senatobia Municipal			No Seatbelt	\$75.00
					Senatobia Municipal			Speeding on Local Highways; establishment of speed ilmit by local authorities	\$168.00
Cummings, Martinez Daryinetrius	013608	26/M/A	Tate County Sheriff's Office	07/30/2019 12:08:31	Circuit Court	111	Pod 102	Probation Violation	\$0.00
Curry, Willie Lee	412705	32/M/A	Senatobia Police Department	03/29/2019 09:11:23	Circuit Court	234		Indecent Exposure	\$5000.00
					Justice/Circuit			Indecent Exposure	\$5000.00
Dancy, John Thomas	100109	22/M/C	Tate County Sheriff's Office	11/07/2019 16:12:23	Circuit Court	11	Pod 212	Contempt of Drug Court	\$0.00
Davis, Deitrich Demon	445410	39/M/A	Senatobia Police Department	06/20/2019 15:50:57	Senatobia Municipal/Circuit	151	Pod 112 > C	Burglary - All but Dwelling	\$5500.00
					Senatobia Municipal/Circuit			Petit Larceny; Personal Property of Another (\$500 or less)	\$500.00
Davis, Jerome	076235	28/M/A	Tate County Sheriff's Office	08/26/2019 13:06:56	Justice/Circult	84	Pod 202	Controlled Substance Violations	\$5000.00
					Circuit Court			Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer, Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell	\$35000.00
					Justice			DUI - First Offense DUI	\$0.00
					Other Agency			Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Habitual Offenders Sentenced to Maximum Term of Imprisonment	\$0.00
					Justice			License Plate; switched	\$0.00
					Justice			Motor Vehicle Violation - No License	\$0.00
					Justice			No Insurance	\$0.00
Dickerson, Jeffery Allen	010509	51/M/C		01/25/2018 14:13:48	MDOC	662	State Building > Rm. 1	Burglary - All but Dwelling	\$0.00

Inmate Population

Printed: 11/17/2019 6:18:30 AM

Inmate Population									Page 2 of 5
Inmate Name	Fileld	A/S/R	Arresting Agency	Book In Date/Time	Court	Days	Location	Charges	Bond
Edwards. Quadrarious Marqlus	827603	25/M/A	MDOC	03/29/2019 14:42:07	MDOC	234	State Building > Rm. 6	Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer, Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell	\$0.00
Elkins, Jesse Daniel	045408	32/M/C	Tate County Sheriff's Office	09/06/2019 11:21:17	MDOC	73	Pod 214	Probation Violation	\$0.00
Garth, Alponzo Cortez	873107	46/M/A		08/05/2016 07:41:29	MDOC	1200	State Building > Rm. 13	Controlled Substance: Illegal Possession	\$0.00
					MDOC			Controlled Substance: Sale of Paraphrenalia/ deliver, sale, possess with intent	\$0.00
Guy, Gregory Eugene	371103	31/M/A	MDOC	03/29/2019 14:58:13	MDOC	234	State Building > Rm. 7	Conspiracy	\$0.00
					MDOC			Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer, Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell	\$0.00
Hall, Ahmad Rashad	833110	39/M/A		03/29/2019 15:15:27	MDOC		State Building > Rm. 11	Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer, Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell	\$0.00
<u>Hammond, Ricky</u> DeAngelo	425106	51/M/A		10/30/2019 18:24:25	MDOC	19	State Building > Rm. 10	Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer, Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell	\$0.00
<u>Harrison, Mark</u> Stewart	691401	60/M/C	Tate County Sheriff's Office	08/31/2017 14:37:35	Circuit Court	809	Pod 102	Exploitation of Children	\$0.00
					Justice/Circuit			Touching Child for Lustful Purposes; Gratification; Molesting	\$0.00
Hickey, Timothy Allen	414407	28/M/C		11/14/2019 16:39:05	Circuit Court	4	Pod 212	Contempt of Drug Court	\$0.00
Hubbard, Danny	927403	47/M/A		07/20/2018 14:41:21	Circuit Court	486	State Building > Rm. 12	Controlled Substance: Illegal Possession	\$0.00
Hunter, Jeffrey Ray	108605	57/M/C	MDOC	05/29/2019 12:02:36	Circuit Court	173	Pod 214	Contempt of Court / Failure to Appear	\$0.00
Jackson, George	329610	41/M/A	Senatobia Police Department	12/06/2018 00:52:31	Senatobia Municipal/Circuit	347	Pod 112 > D	Felon In Possession of a Firearm	\$5000.00
Johnson, Jonathan Harold	777009	32/M/C	Tate County Sheriff's Office	11/14/2019 21:19:58	Chancery Court	4	Pod 212	Contempt of Court / Failure to Appear	\$0.00
Kimmons, Detrick Rashun	361011	23/M/A		11/07/2019 17:27:24	Justice	11	Male Lockdown 108 > 106	Controlled Substance Violations	\$0.00
					Justice/Circuit			Controlled Substance Violations	\$100000.00
					Justice/Circuit			Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer, Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell	\$0.00
					Justice/Circult			Controlled/counterfeit Substance: False Representation	\$0.00
					Justice/Circuit			Felon In Possession of a Firearm	\$0.00
					MDOC			Parole Violation	\$0.00
<u>Latimer , McKenzie</u> Flanigan	364907	23/F/C		10/06/2018 22:00:50	Justice/Circuit	408	Pod 129	Bond Surrender	\$0.00
					Senatobia Municipal			Burglary - All but Dwelling	\$100000.00
					Circuit Court			Capital Murder	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Conspiracy	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding	\$0.00

Inmate Population

Printed: 11/17/2019 6:18:30 AM

Inmate Population									Page 3 of 5
Inmate Name	FileId	A/S/R	Arresting Agency	Book In Date/Time	Court	Days	Location	Charges	Bond
Latimer, Thomas Newton	420806	25/M/C	Tate County Sheriff's Office	07/12/2019 15:46:59	Circuit Court	129	Pod 212	Burglary - All but Dwelling	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Burglary; Inhabited Dwelling House, Whether Armed or Not, WhetherOccupied or Not	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Conspiracy	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Felon In Possession of a Firearm	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Felon in Possession of a Firearm	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Habitual Offenders Sentenced to Maximum Term of Imprisonment	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Larceny - Grand	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Larceny - Petit	\$0.00
					Circuit Court			Receiving Stolen Property	\$0.00
Lockhart, Coby	090309	38/M/A	Senatobia Police Department	11/17/2019 00:39:53	Senatobia Municipal	1	Booking 2	Possession of Open Container (Senatobia City Ordinance)	\$500.00
					Senatobia Municipal			Possession Of Paraphernalia	\$500.00
					Senatobia Municipal			Profanity/drunkenness in Public Place	\$500.00
					Senatobia Municipal			Trespass, Willful	\$500.00
Mackin, Timothy Scott	326112	39/M/O	MDOC	09/09/2019 18:28:33	Justice/Circuit	70	State Building > Rm. 14	Credit Cards; use of credit numbers or other device to obtain credit, good, or services	\$0.00
Manuel, Jimmy Darrell	880403	41/M/C	Tate County Sheriff's Office	10/02/2019 14:35:43	Chancery Court	47	Pod 212	Contempt of Court for Failure to Comply With Court Order of Support	\$0.00
<u>Marshall, Lakevan</u> Deshaune	090012	27/M/A		10/16/2019 14:14:09	Circuit Court	33		Contempt of Court / Failure to Appear	\$0.00
McCullar, Courtney Marie	405809	34/F/C		11/13/2019 20:09:19	Justice/Circuit	5	Pod 129	Controlled Substance: Illegal Possession	\$5000.00
					Justice			Disturbance of Family; abusive language	\$0.00
McKinney, Carl Lee	565609	20/M/A	MDOC	09/09/2019 18:27:28	MDOC	70	State Building > Rm. 4	Burglary; Inhabited Dwelling House, Whether Armed or Not, WhetherOccupied or Not	\$0.00
<u>McMahon,</u> <u>Christopher</u>	604210	42/M/A		12/22/2015 13:16:19	MDOC	1427	State Building > Rm. 8	Controlled Substance: Illegal Possession	\$0.00
Minor, Otis Ravell	696908	33/M/A	Senatobia Police Department	09/13/2019 16:56:29	Senatobia Municipal/Circuit	66	Pod 101	Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer, Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell	\$50000.00
					MDOC			Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding	\$0.00
Mooney, James Robert	346807	35/M/C	Tate County Sheriff's Office	09/19/2019 16:27:08	Circuit Court	60	Pod 214	Violation of Post Release Supervision	\$0.00
Neely, Katrina Evette	441002	35/F/A		10/25/2019 11:35:02	Circuit Court	24	Pod 129	Contempt of Court / Failure to Appear	\$0.00
Pounds , Christopher Michael	773807	32/M/C		09/04/2019 10:42:29	Justice	75	Pod 202	Disturbance of Family; abusive language	\$500.00
					Justice/Circuit			Larceny - Grand	\$10000.00
Pugh, James David	259403	46/M/C		12/14/2018 18:25:05	Circuit Court	339	Pod 204	Felon In Possession of a Firearm	\$5000.00

Inmate Population

Printed: 11/17/2019 6:18:30 AM

Inmate Population									Page 4 of 5
Inmate Name	FileId	A/S/R	Arresting Agency	Book In Date/Time	Court	Days	Location	Charges	Bond
Roberts , Melody Ann	940105	43/F/C	Tate County Sheriff's Office	11/07/2019 16:19:04	Circuit Court	11	Pod 129	Contempt of Drug Court	\$0.00
Roper, Paul Eric	097808	34/M/C	Senatobia Police Department	06/18/2019 07:21:55	Circuit Court	153	Pod 204	Bond Surrender	\$0.00
					Senatobia Municipal			Controlled Substance Violations	\$0.00
					Senatobia Municipal			Disorderly conduct;failure to comply	\$0.00
					Senatobia Municipal			False Information or Identification to law enforcement officer	\$0.00
					Justice/Circuit			Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding	\$0.00
					Senatobia Municipal			Receiving Stolen Property	\$12000.00
					Senatobia Municipal			Shoplifting	\$0.00
Sartin, Johnathan Shane	109304	30/F/C		11/15/2019 02:40:42	Other Agency	3	Pod 102	Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding	\$0.00
0					Senatobia Municipal/Circuit			Statutory Rape; vic under 14 yoa and 25 month younger not spouse	\$250000.00
Simmons, Gregory Matthew	725411	33/M/C		10/30/2019 19:38:09	Senatobia Municipal	19	Pod 204	Aggravated Domestic Violence	\$10000.00
.					Hernando Municipal			Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding	\$0.00
Smathers, Dustin Wayne	436303		Tate County Sheriff's Office	05/01/2019 01:41:47	Justice	201	Pod 101	Contempt of Court / Failure to Appear	\$1355.00
.					Justice/Circuit			Receiving Stolen Property	\$5000.00
Smith, Paul Lafrane	569310	48/M/C		10/11/2019 09:31:12	·	38	Pod 214	Probation Violation	\$0.00
Spencer, Reno Maguel	893302	41/M/A		05/01/2018 13:22:55	MDOC	566	State Building > Rm. 9	Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer, Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell	\$0.00
Starks, James Richard	077109	38/M/C		11/14/2019 12:09:31	Circuit Court	4	Pod 102	Failure to Register Under Sex Offender Registration Law Penaities andEnforcement	\$25000.00
Tippins, Bill Dwayne	343607	58/M/C	Senatobia Police Department	03/05/2019 15:37:42	Senatobia Municipal/Circuit	258	Pod 101	DUI - Third or Subsequent Conviction	\$30000.00
Washington, Antonio Ledarrius	668503	28/M/A	Tate County Sheriff's Office	08/14/2019 13:43:02	Justice	96	Pod 202	False Information or Identification to law enforcement officer	\$0.00
					Other Agency			Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding	\$0.00
					Justice/Circuit			Receiving Stolen Property	\$25000.00
Washington, Mark Christopher	074402	50/M/A		11/12/2019 11:09:53	Circuit Court	6	Pod 212	Contempt of Drug Court	\$0.00
Wilkinson, Charles Daniel	692208	33/M/C		08/22/2019 16:32:43	Justice/Circuit	88	Pod 102	Sexual Battery	\$100000.00
Windsor, Keith Alan	655411	38/M/C	Mississippi Highway Patrol	01/29/2019 09:40:08	Justice	293	Pod 101	Careless Driving	\$0.00
					Justice			Driving with Suspended/revoked Driver's License	\$0.00
					Justice/Circuit			DUI - Third or Subsequent Conviction	\$20000.00
					Justice			No insurance	\$0.00
					Justice			Speeding on Local Highways; establishment of speed limit by local authorities	\$0.00

Inmate Population Page 5 of 5 Inmate Name FileId A/S/R Arresting Agency Book In Date/Time Court Days Location Charges Bond 24/M/A Coldwater Police Department 10/14/2019 07:15:33 Coldwater Wink, Daires Narjle 211703 35 Pod 204 Felon in Possession of a Firearm \$25000.00 Municipal/Circuit **Desoto County** Foreign Warrant; Fugitive; Holding \$0.00 Coldwater Possession of Stolen Firearm \$25000.00

Municipal/Circuit

Total Inmates: 52